General Description
The MAX6900 evaluation system (EV system) is a real-
time clock evaluation system consisting of a MAX6900
evaluation kit (EV kit) and a Maxim MAXSMBus module.
Windows® 98 software provides a handy user interface
to exercise the features of the MAX6900. (Note:
Windows NT/2000 requires additional driver software;
contact factory.) This EV kit is intended to demonstrate

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-2150; Rev 0; 8/01
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE INTERFACE
MAX6900EVKIT 0°C to +70°C User supplied
MAX6900EVSYS 0°C to +70°C Windows software
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
Before you begin, the following equipment is needed:
• Maxim MAX6900EVKIT and MAXSMBus interface
board
• 12VDC power supply (any supply voltage between
+9V and +15V is acceptable)
• Computer running Windows 98
• Spare parallel port
• 25-pin I/O extension cable
Connections and Setup
1) With the power off, connect the 12VDC power sup-
ply to the MAXSMBus board between POS9 and
GND. The MAX6900 IC’s +5V supply comes from
the MAXSMBus board.
2) Connect the boards together.
3) Connect the 25-pin I/O extension cable from the
computer’s parallel port to the MAXSMBus board.
The EV kit software uses a loopback connection to
confirm that the correct port has been selected.
4) Install the EV system software on your computer by
running the INSTALL.EXE program on the floppy
disk. The program files are copied and icons are
created for them in the Windows Start menu.
Component List
REFERENCE QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3, C4 3 0.1µF, 10V X7R ceramic capacitors
C2, C5 2 10µF, 10V tantalum capacitors
J1 1
2 x 10 right-angle socket
SamTec SSW-110-02-S-D-RA
JU1, JU2 2 2-pin jumpers
R1, R2 0
Open (site for optional 4.7kΩ ±5%
1206 resistor)
R3 1 49.9kΩ ±1% resistor
U1 1 MAX6900EUT
U2, U3 2 MAX3370EXK-T
Y1 1
32.768kHz crystal, 12.5pF load
capacitance